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No Schedule A results to display.

1 of 10



Richmond Wins, Vote Yes (RC-23-00006) Reporting Period: 01/01/2024 Through: 04/30/2024
Final Report  Page:                          

Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Capitol Compliance Associates, Inc 
600 Pennsylvania Ave SE 
Unit 15180 
Washington, DC 20003

1.  
2. Compliance 
3. Washington DC 
4. Compliance Services 
5. Actual Cost

02/28/2024 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Sandler Reiff, P.C. 
1090 Vermont Ave NW 
Ste 750 
Washington, DC 20005

1.  
2. Legal 
3. Washington DC 
4. Legal Services 
5. Actual Cost

02/14/2024 $2,487.50 $2,487.50

Total This Period $7,487.50
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Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Atlantic Union Bank 
1051 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Bank Fees Refund 02/23/2024 $0.01

Good Works Matters, LLC 
4845 Pearl East Cir 
Ste 118 
Boulder, CO 80301

Payroll Refund 01/10/2024 $7,377.60

Total This Period $7,377.61
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Painter, Jeffrey  
3110 Ferncliff Rd 
Richmond, VA 23225

Rental Property Vicki Cuic 01/02/2024 $750.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
1051 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Bank Fees Vicki Cuic 01/04/2024 $116.49

Atlantic Union Bank 
1051 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Bank Fees Vicki Cuic 01/10/2024 $15.00

Intuit, Inc 
2632 Marine Way 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Software Vicki Cuic 01/22/2024 $90.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
1051 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Bank Fees Vicki Cuic 02/05/2024 $125.25

Atlantic Union Bank 
1051 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Bank Fees Vicki Cuic 02/20/2024 $15.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
1051 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Bank Fees Vicki Cuic 02/20/2024 $15.00

Total This Period $1,126.74

4 of 10



Richmond Wins, Vote Yes (RC-23-00006) Reporting Period: 01/01/2024 Through: 04/30/2024
Final Report  Page:                          

No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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No Schedule F results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 0 $0.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $7,487.50

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 2 $7,487.50

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $7,377.61

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $7,487.50

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $1,126.74

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $8,614.24

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $246,574.10

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $7,487.50

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$7,377.61

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $14,865.11

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $261,439.21

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$8,614.24

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $252,824.97

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $261,439.21

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $0.00

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $246,574.10

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $0.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $14,865.11

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $14,865.11

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $261,439.21

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $0.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$261,439.21

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $261,439.21

29. Ending Balance $0.00
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Schedule I: Final Surplus Funds Paid Out 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Type of Disposition

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Churchill Downs, Inc 
600 N. Hurstbourne Parkway 
Suite 400 
Louisville, KY 40222

Surplus Refund Vicki Cuic 02/20/2024 $218,107.95

Urban One, Inc 
1010 Wayne Ave 
Flr 14 
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Surplus Refund Vicki Cuic 02/20/2024 $34,717.02

Total This Period
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